# WARRANTY DEED NOFFICIAL COPY

Statutory (Illinois) (individual to individual)

CAUTION Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTORS Steven J. Kamphausen a single man 2161 N California, Unit 308



Doc#: 0335319121 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/19/2003 10:19 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Transfer Stamp

11

\$1,597.50

Z 10 i N. Caliloffila, C	51111 300			
	}	Above S	pace for recorder's	use only
	()_ A-		e considerations	
	ົບaniel <sup>4</sup> Figatner 526 P <i>a</i> .κ Ave., F	River Forest, IL		
wit:	(Name ped Real Estate situated A attached hereto.	and Address of Grante in the County of _		the State of Illinois, to-
State of Illinois *TO taxes not yet due at of record; zoning a use and occupancy	nd waiving all rights under HAVE AND TO HOLD sond payable at closing; early which do not adversely state Index Number(s):	said premises forey asements of record dinances; and cover y affect the use of t	ver. SUBJECT To a and building line chants and condit the real estate or 1026 + 13-36	O: general real estate es, building restrictions tions of record as to the value thereof.
DIFASE	Steven J. Kamphauser	Dated this(SEAL)	<b>O</b> ,	(SEAL)
COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION DEC. 18.03	TRANSFER TAX	STATE TAX	DEC. 18 03  PEAL ESTATE TRANSFERTA  DEPARTMENT OF PEWENUE	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  00213.00  # FP326660
		City of Chicago	•	Real Estate

Dept. of Revenue

12/18/2003 13:29 Batch 0221

326567

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF NEV	W JERSEY ) ) SS.: )
	I, Maron Jalvatore the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
	DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Steven J. Kamphausen
IMPR SEA HER	to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and
	acknowledged that they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
	y hand and officiel seal, this day of
Commission ex	spires November 22, 2007 Sharon Salvatore NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrumen	t was prepared by <u>Deborah Ashen, 21 / N. Jefferson St., #600, Chicago, IL 60661</u> (Name and Address)
	SCOTT I. Vn SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
MAIL TO:	Maclison #2315  (Address)  Chican, IL 60602  (City, State and Zip)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)
	(Address)  Chi can, IL 60602  (City, State and Zip)  Chi can, IL 60602  (Address)  Chi can, IL 60644  (City, State and Zip)
	(City, State and Jip)
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

0335319121 Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

INTS 308 AND P-26 IN ST. GEORGE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 17, 18, 1 ND 20 IN W.O. COLE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 22 TO 25, INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 30 TO 35, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 2 IN L. STAVE'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40 NORIF RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 99898177, TWEETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS

2004 County Common Address: 2161 N. California Ave. Unit# 308, Chicago, IL 60647 & parking THIS OFFICE space #26

P.I.N.: 13-36-214-025-1026 & 13-36-214-025-1053